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by Yuffie67

Monster Hunter Freedom Unite Combo List

Missing few of the item combos? Need some of the better items?

This is for you.

Some Info about Combos;

Lots of items can be combine to make better or more useful items.

This is the listing of all the 172 combos,

You can find all finished Combos, under

"Reference", Then "Combo List"

The Combine rate listed is based on not having
The books are called "Book of Combos 1",

Each book adds a

Book of Combos 1, adds

Book of Combos 2, adds

Book of Combos 3, adds

Book of Combos 4, adds
5,

Book of Combos adds

You must have all the books in order to get full benifits to 100%

Now the List.

5%
5%
10%
10%
15%

better chance to make a combo.

(100% all items)

from start menu.

up to

any books.
5.

Updated on Jul 13, 2009

otherwise known as the Combo List.

The left side number represents the number in Refernce page of Combo List.

Next is Item you'll make,

and finally the 2 items needed.

then success rate with out books,

Items marked with * must be done during a quest.

Those are listed at the end of the Combo list.

Number/Item Made /Success /Materials Needed

1 Potion = 95% Blue Mushroom + Herb

2 Mega Potion = 90% Potion + Honey

3 Nutrients = 90% Blue Mushroom + Godbug

4 Mega Nutrients = 75% Nutrients + Honey

5 Antidote = 95%

6 Herbal Medicine = 90% Cactus Flower + Bitterbug
7 Max Potion = 65%

8 Ancient Potion = 55% Immunizer + Kelbi Horn

9 Catalyst = 75% Bitterbug + Honey

10 Immunizer = 75% Catalyst + Dragon Toadstool
11 Power Juice = 75% Catalyst + Rare Steak

Antidote Herb + Blue Mushroom

Mega Nutrients + Dragon Toadstool
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Mega Juice
Energy Drink
Demondrug

Mega demondrug
Power Pill
Armor Skin
Mega armorskin
Armor Pill

Hot drink

Hot meat

Cool Drink
Cool Meat
Spicy Mushroom
Frozen Berry
Thawing Agent
Poisoned Meat
Tainted Meat
Drugged Meat
Bomb Material
Deodorant
Smoke Bomb
Poison smoke Bmb
Flash Bomb
Dung Bomg
Paintball
Farcaster
Gunpowder

Bomb
bomb+
bomb
bomb+
Rod
Bounce bomb

Sm Barrel
Sm Barrel
Lg barrel
Lg Barrel
Lightning

Bounce bomb +
Sonic Bomb

Net

Pitfall Trap
Shock trap

Tuna Bait
Arrowana Bait
Goldenfish Bait
0ld Pickaxe

Iron Pickaxe
Mega pickaxe

0ld bugnet
Bugnet

Mega Bugnet
Antiseptic Stone
Lifecrystals
Life Powder
Health Flute
Antidote Flute
Demon Flute
Armor Flute
Poison Thrw Knf
Sleeping Thr Knf
Paralyze Thr Knf
Boomerang
Powertalon

Armortalon

65%
65%
65%
55%
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65%
55%
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100%
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Power Extract + Well Done Steak
Honey + Sunset herb

Catalyst + Power seed

Demondrug +
Immunizer +
Catalyst +
Armorskin +
Immunizer +
Hotpepper +
Hotpepper +
Ice Crystal
Ice crystal
Hotpepper +

Pale extract
Power Seed

Armor seed

Pale extract
Armor seed
Bitterbug

Well done steak

+ Bitterbug

+ Well done steak
Special Mushroom*

Tropical Berry + Ice Crystal*
Fire Herb + Rumblefish

Raw Meat + Toadstool

Raw Meat + Parashroom

Raw Meat + Sleep Herb

Stone + Sap Plant

Bomb Material
Bomb
Bomb
Bomb

Bomb

Material
Material
Material
Material

.
+
+
.
+

Sunset Herb
Ivy
Toadstool
Flashbug
Dung

Sap Plant + Paintberry

Bomb material + Exciteshroom

Fire herb + Nitroshroom
Fire herb + Small barrel
Sm Barrel bomb + Burst Arowanna

Large barrel + Gunpowder
Lg Barrel bomb + Scatterfish
Burst arowanna + Thunderbug

Sm Barrel bomb + Vespoid Wings

Bounce bomb + Bomb Arowanna

Gunpowder + Screamer

Spiderweb + Ivy
Net + Trap Tool
Trap tool + Genprey Fang

Worm + Yambug

Cricket + Bughopper

Firefly + Snakebee Larva

Stone + Bone
Iron ore + Bon
Machalite Ore

e
+

Bone

Net + Mystery Bone

Net + Sm Monster Bone

Net + Med monster Bone
Bitterbug + Earth Crystal
Godbug + Wyvern Fang

Life crystals + Wyvern Claw
Life Powder + Flute

Antiseptic Stone

+ Flute

Mega Demondrug + Med Monster Bone
Mega Armorskin + Med Monster Bone
Throwing knife + Toadstool*
Throwing knife + Sleep Herb*
Throwing knife + Parashroom*

Whetstone + Sm

Monster Bone

Powercharm + Lao's claw

Armorcharm + Lao's claw



72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

Normal S Lv2
Normal S Lv3
Pierce S Lvl
Pierce S Lv2
Pierce S Lv3
Pellet S Lvl
Pellet S Lv2
Pellet S Lv3
Crag S Lvl

Crag S Lv2

Crag S Lv3

Clust S Lvl
Clust S Lv2
Clust S Lv3
Flaming S
Water S
Thunder S
Freeze S
Dragon S
Recov S Lvl
Recov S Lv2
Poison S Lvl
Poison S Lv2
Para S Lvl
Para S Lv2

S Lvl
Sleep S Lv2
Paint S
Demon S

Sleep

Armor S
Bottle
Poison Coating

Empty

ParalysCoating
Sleep Coating
Power Coating

CloseRangeCoating

Paint Coatng
Tranguilizer
knife
Bomb
Trang S

Trang
Trang
Armor Sphere
Armor Sphere
Armor Sphere+

Armor Sphere+t

= 95%
= 95%
= 90%
= 75%
= 75%
= 90%
= 75%
= 75%
= 90%
= 90%
= 95%
= 90%
= 75%
= 95%
= 90%
= 75%
= 75%
= 75%
= 75%
= 90%
= 90%
= 90%
= 75%
= 90%
= 90%
= 90%
= 75%
= 90%
= 75%
= 75%
= 85%
= 90%
= 90%
= 90%
= 85%
= 85%
= 90%
= 65%
= 65%
= 75%
= 90%
=100%
=100%
=100%
=100%

Hard Armor Sphere =100%

Hard Armor Sphere =100%

Hvy Armor Sphe
RoyalArmor
RoyalArmor
True Armor
True Armor
Disk Stone x5
Iron Ore x5
Earth Crystal
Machalite Ore
Dragonite Ore
Carbalite Ore
Eltalite Ore X

Union Ore x2

re

x3
x3
%3
X2
2

=100%

Sphere =100%
Sphere =100%
Sphere =100%
Sphere =100%

=100%
=100%
=100%
=100%
=100%
=100%
=100%
=100%

Huskberry + Needleberry
Huskberry + Rumblefish
Huskberry + Velociprey Fang

Huskberry + Pin Tuna

Sm Bone Husk + Pin Tuna
Huskberry + Scatternut
Huskberry + Wyvern Fang

Sm Bone Husk + Wyvern Fang
Huskberry + Burst Arrowana
Sm Bone Husk + Burst Arrowana
Lg Bone Husk + Bomb Arrowana
Huskberry + Bomberry

Sm Bone Husk + Wyvern Claw
Lg Bone Husk + Scatterfish
Huskberry + Fire Herb
Knife Mackarel
Flashbug

Ice crystal

Huskberry +
Huskberry +
Huskberry +
Lg Bone Husk + Dragon Seed
Huskberry + Herb

Huskberry + Potion
Huskberry + Toadstool

Sm Bone Husk + Ioprey Fang
Huskberry + Parashroom

Sm Bone Husk + Genprey Fang
Huskberry + Sleep Herb

Sm Bone Husk + Sleepyfish
Huskberry + Paintberry
Huskberry + Power Seed
Huskberry + Armor Seed

Sm Bone Husk + Whetstone

Empty Bottle + Toadstool
Empty Bottle + Parashroom
Empty Bottle + Sleep herb
Empty bottle + Nitroshroom
Empty Bottle + Knife Mackerel
Empty Bottle + Paintberry
Parashroom + Sleep herb

Throwing Knife + Tranguilizer*

Tranguilizer + Bomb material
Tranguilizer + Sm Bone Husk
Malachite Ore
Killer beetle

Dragonite Ore

Armor Stone

Armor Stone
Armor Stone
Hercudrome

Carbalite Ore

King Scarab

Armor Stone

Armor Stone
Armor Stone

Armor Stone PureCrystal
Eltalite Ore

Emperor Cricket

Armor Stone

Armor Stone

+ + o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Stone
Stone +
Pickaxe +

Armor Mellanje Ore
Armor
Disk Stone

Iron Ore

Expand
Expand Pickaxe

Pickaxe

PhantomButterfly

Expand
Expand
Expand
Expand
Expand
Expand

Pickaxe
Pickaxe
Pickaxe
PickAxe
Pickaxe

+ 4+ + + 4+ + o+

Earth Crystal
Machalite Ore
Dragonite Ore
Carbalite Ore
Eltalite Ore

Union Ore



132 Mellanje Ore x2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Mellanje

133 Firestone x2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Firestone

134 Firecell Stone x2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Firecell Stone
135 Lightcrystal x2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Lightcrystal

136 Novacrystal x2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Novacrystal

137 Purecrystal =100% Expand Pickaxe + Novacrystal

138 Monster Bone+ x2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Monster Bone+t

139 Hard Monster Bonx2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Hard Monster Bone
140 Hvy Monster Bonex2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Hvy Monster Bone
141 Carpenterbug X5 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Carpenterbug Ant
142 Killer beetle X3 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Killer Beetle

143 Hercudrome X3 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Hercudrome

144 Rare Scarab X2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Rare Scarab

145 King Scarab X3 =100% Expand Pickaxe + King Scarab

146 Emperor Cricket =100% Expand Pickaxe + Emperor Cricket
147 PhantomButterfly =100% Expand Pickaxe + PhantomButterfly
Expand Pickaxe i1s gotten from Training (Solo/Group) and Treasure QUests.

During Treasure Quest!

148 Pokke Snowman =100 = Blngo Blzrd Ball + Blngo Flrry Ball*
149 Felyne Crown =100 = Inferior Felyne Crown + Flyn Crwn Frgmnt*
150 GldFlynJewelSwd =100 = Hndless Gld Bld + GoldBladelessHndl*
151 Dynasty vase =100 = Bttmlss 0ld Vase + 0Old Vase Bottom*
152 Mysterious Mask =100 = Holed SHaka Mask + Shakalaka Stone*

153
154

Elder Dragon Refcre=100 =
AncntCatKingStat =100% =

Torn Old Book + 0Old Scrap Book*
TailessCatStatu + BrokenStoneTail*

Alchemy List (need Alchemy Skill or Book)

155 Honey = 90% Special Mushroom + Firefly*
156 Herb = 95% Sap plant + Insect Husk

157 Fire Herb = 90% Garbage + Hotpepper

158 Blue Mushroom = 95% Antidote Herb + Toadstool
159 Raw Meat = 95% Burnt Meat + Insect Husk

160 Large Barrel = 65% Med Monster Bone + Ivy

161 Small Barrel = 75% Sm Monster Bone + Sap Plant
162 Huskberry x 5 = 75% Huskberry + Iron Ore

163 Needleberry x 5 = 75% Needleberry + Earth Crystal
164 Sushifish = 75% Antidote Herb + Sleepyfish
165 Rare Steak = 90% Thunderbug + Velociprey Hide
166 Screamer = 75% Frog + Flute

167 Monster Fluid = 55% Ice crystal + Sleep sac

168 Psychoserum = 75% Cactus Flower + Thunderbug
169 Power Extract = 65% Dragon Seed + Piscine Liver*
170 Power Seed = 65% Bomberry + Velociprey Hide
171 Armor Seed = 65% Needleberry + Giaprey Hide
172 Rare Fish = 90% Burnt Fish + Sunset Herb

* marks items that must be done during a quest.

-Tropical Berry can be found in Jungle (many spots) and the Volcano

(area 1 next to red plants by a dead tree)

-Special Mushrooms at Mushroom spots all over.



-Piscine Liver from Cephalos (common carve)

-Throwing Knifes are found in Snow Area near the Destroyed Camp,

and on some quests.

-Treasure Related Items can be found from Treasure Fags.

Thanks:

To Capcom for hooking me up with MH:fu build and making Monster Hunter.
And to all the fans who keep Monster Hunter going.
With out you, games like Monster Hunter would never be what they are!

LEGAL STUFF;

Use it where its needed, I wont lose sleep over it.

Contact Info:

Questions? Errors? (outside spelling - -")

Remember to put decent title, I don't open anything looking like Spam.
http://www.capcom-unity.com/yuffie67 or Ninjayuffie67 (a)yahoo (dot)com

Peace nya!

--Sera =3

This document is copyright Yuffie67 and hosted by VGM with permission.



