## Monster Hunter Freedom Unite Combination List Final

by Yuffie67

Updated on Jul 13, 2009

Monster Hunter Freedom Unite Combo List Missing few of the item combos? Need some of the better items? This is for you. \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Some Info about Combos; Lots of items can be combine to make better or more useful items. This is the listing of all the 172 combos, otherwise known as the Combo List. You can find all finished Combos, under "Reference", Then "Combo List" from start menu. The Combine rate listed is based on not having any books. The books are called "Book of Combos 1", up to 5. Each book adds a better chance to make a combo. Book of Combos 1, adds 5% Book of Combos 2, adds 5% Book of Combos 3, adds 10% Book of Combos 4, adds 10% Book of Combos 5, adds 15% (100% all items) You must have all the books in order to get full benifits to 100% \_\_\_\_\_ Now the List. The left side number represents the number in Refernce page of Combo List. Next is Item you'll make, then success rate with out books, and finally the 2 items needed. Items marked with \* must be done during a quest. Those are listed at the end of the Combo list. Number/Item Made /Success /Materials Needed

1	Potion	= 95%	Blue Mushroom + Herb
2	Mega Potion	= 90%	Potion + Honey
3	Nutrients	= 90%	Blue Mushroom + Godbug
4	Mega Nutrients	= 75%	Nutrients + Honey
5	Antidote	= 95%	Antidote Herb + Blue Mushroom
6	Herbal Medicine	= 90%	Cactus Flower + Bitterbug
7	Max Potion	= 65%	Mega Nutrients + Dragon Toadstool
8	Ancient Potion	= 55%	Immunizer + Kelbi Horn
9	Catalyst	= 75%	Bitterbug + Honey
10	Immunizer	= 75%	Catalyst + Dragon Toadstool
11	Power Juice	= 75%	Catalyst + Rare Steak

12	Mega Juice		65%	Power Extract + Well Done Steak
13	Energy Drink		65%	Honey + Sunset herb
14	Demondrug		65%	Catalyst + Power seed
15	Mega demondrug	=	55%	Demondrug + Pale extract
16	Power Pill	=	75%	Immunizer + Power Seed
17	Armor Skin	=	65%	Catalyst + Armor seed
18	Mega armorskin	=	55%	Armorskin + Pale extract
19	Armor Pill	=	75%	Immunizer + Armor seed
20	Hot drink	=	95%	Hotpepper + Bitterbug
21	Hot meat	=	95%	Hotpepper + Well done steak
22	Cool Drink	=	95%	Ice Crystal + Bitterbug
23	Cool Meat	=	95%	Ice crystal + Well done steak
24	Spicy Mushroom	=	85%	Hotpepper + Special Mushroom*
25	Frozen Berry	=	85%	Tropical Berry + Ice Crystal*
26	Thawing Agent	=	95%	Fire Herb + Rumblefish
27	Poisoned Meat	=	90%	Raw Meat + Toadstool
28	Tainted Meat	=	90%	Raw Meat + Parashroom
29	Drugged Meat	=	90%	Raw Meat + Sleep Herb
30	Bomb Material	=	95%	Stone + Sap Plant
31	Deodorant	=	75%	Bomb Material + Sunset Herb
32	Smoke Bomb	=	75%	Bomb Material + Ivy
33	Poison smoke Bmb	=	75%	Bomb Material + Toadstool
34	Flash Bomb	=	75%	Bomb Material + Flashbug
35	Dung Bomg	=	75%	Bomb Material + Dung
36	Paintball	=	95%	Sap Plant + Paintberry
37	Farcaster	=	95%	Bomb material + Exciteshroom
38	Gunpowder	=	95%	Fire herb + Nitroshroom
39	Sm Barrel Bomb	=	90%	Fire herb + Small barrel
40	Sm Barrel bomb+	=	90%	Sm Barrel bomb + Burst Arowanna
41	Lg barrel bomb	=	75%	Large barrel + Gunpowder
42	Lg Barrel bomb+	=	75%	Lg Barrel bomb + Scatterfish
43	Lightning Rod	=	75%	Burst arowanna + Thunderbug
44	Bounce bomb	=	75%	Sm Barrel bomb + Vespoid Wings
45	Bounce bomb +	=	75%	Bounce bomb + Bomb Arowanna
46	Sonic Bomb	=	75%	Gunpowder + Screamer
47	Net	=	90%	Spiderweb + Ivy
48	Pitfall Trap	=	75%	Net + Trap Tool
49	Shock trap	=	90%	Trap tool + Genprey Fang
50	Tuna Bait	=	95%	Worm + Yambug
51	Arrowana Bait	=	95%	Cricket + Bughopper
52	Goldenfish Bait	=	90%	Firefly + Snakebee Larva
53	Old Pickaxe		95%	Stone + Bone
54	Iron Pickaxe	=	75%	Iron ore + Bone
55	Mega pickaxe	=	95%	Machalite Ore + Bone
56	Old bugnet	=	95%	Net + Mystery Bone
57	Bugnet	=	75%	Net + Sm Monster Bone
58	Mega Bugnet	=	95%	Net + Med monster Bone
59	Antiseptic Stone			Bitterbug + Earth Crystal
60	Lifecrystals		90%	Godbug + Wyvern Fang
61	Life Powder		65%	Life crystals + Wyvern Claw
62	Health Flute		65%	Life Powder + Flute
63	Antidote Flute		65%	Antiseptic Stone + Flute
64	Demon Flute		55%	Mega Demondrug + Med Monster Bone
65	Armor Flute		55%	Mega Armorskin + Med Monster Bone
66	Poison Thrw Knf		90%	Throwing knife + Toadstool*
67	Sleeping Thr Knf			Throwing knife + Sleep Herb*
68	Paralyze Thr Knf			Throwing knife + Parashroom*
69	Boomerang		90%	Whetstone + Sm Monster Bone
70	Powertalon		100%	Powercharm + Lao's claw
71	Armortalon		100%	Armorcharm + Lao's claw

72 Normal S Lv2	= 95%	Huskberry + Needleberry
73 Normal S Lv3	= 95%	Huskberry + Rumblefish
74 Pierce S Lv1	= 90%	Huskberry + Velociprey Fang
75 Pierce S Lv2	= 75%	Huskberry + Pin Tuna
76 Pierce S Lv3	= 75%	Sm Bone Husk + Pin Tuna
77 Pellet S Lv1	= 90%	Huskberry + Scatternut
78 Pellet S Lv2	= 75%	Huskberry + Wyvern Fang
79 Pellet S Lv3	= 75%	Sm Bone Husk + Wyvern Fang
	= 90%	
80 Crag S Lv1		Huskberry + Burst Arrowana
81 Crag S Lv2	= 90%	Sm Bone Husk + Burst Arrowana
82 Crag S Lv3	= 95%	Lg Bone Husk + Bomb Arrowana
83 Clust S Lv1	= 90%	Huskberry + Bomberry
84 Clust S Lv2	= 75%	Sm Bone Husk + Wyvern Claw
85 Clust S Lv3	= 95%	Lg Bone Husk + Scatterfish
86 Flaming S	= 90%	Huskberry + Fire Herb
87 Water S	= 75%	Huskberry + Knife Mackarel
88 Thunder S	= 75%	Huskberry + Flashbug
89 Freeze S	= 75%	Huskberry + Ice crystal
90 Dragon S	= 75%	Lg Bone Husk + Dragon Seed
91 Recov S Lv1	= 90%	Huskberry + Herb
92 Recov S Lv2	= 90%	Huskberry + Potion
93 Poison S Lv1	= 90%	-
		Huskberry + Toadstool
94 Poison S Lv2	= 75%	Sm Bone Husk + Ioprey Fang
95 Para S Lv1	= 90%	Huskberry + Parashroom
96 Para S Lv2	= 90%	Sm Bone Husk + Genprey Fang
97 Sleep S Lv1	= 90%	Huskberry + Sleep Herb
98 Sleep S Lv2	= 75%	Sm Bone Husk + Sleepyfish
99 Paint S	= 90%	Huskberry + Paintberry
100 Demon S	= 75%	Huskberry + Power Seed
101 Armor S	= 75%	Huskberry + Armor Seed
102 Empty Bottle	= 85%	Sm Bone Husk + Whetstone
103 Poison Coating	= 90%	Empty Bottle + Toadstool
104 ParalysCoating	= 90%	Empty Bottle + Parashroom
105 Sleep Coating	= 90%	Empty Bottle + Sleep herb
106 Power Coating	= 85%	Empty bottle + Nitroshroom
107 CloseRangeCoating		Empty Bottle + Knife Mackerel
108 Paint Coatng	= 90%	Empty Bottle + Paintberry
109 Tranguilizer	= 65%	Parashroom + Sleep herb
-		
110 Tranq knife	= 65%	Throwing Knife + Tranguilizer*
111 Tranq Bomb	= 75%	Tranguilizer + Bomb material
112 Tranq S	= 90%	Tranguilizer + Sm Bone Husk
113 Armor Sphere	=100%	Armor Stone + Malachite Ore
114 Armor Sphere	=100%	Armor Stone + Killer beetle
115 Armor Sphere+	=100%	Armor Stone + Dragonite Ore
116 Armor Sphere+	=100%	Armor Stone + Hercudrome
117 Hard Armor Sphere	=100%	Armor Stone + Carbalite Ore
118 Hard Armor Sphere	=100%	Armor Stone + King Scarab
119 Hvy Armor Sphere	=100%	Armor Stone + PureCrystal
120 RoyalArmor Sphere		Armor Stone + Eltalite Ore
121 RoyalArmor Sphere		Armor Stone + Emperor Cricket
122 True Armor Sphere		Armor Stone + Mellanje Ore
123 True Armor Sphere		Armor Stone + PhantomButterfly
123 Tide Armor Sphere 124 Disk Stone x5	=100% =100%	Expand Pickaxe + Disk Stone
		-
125 Iron Ore x5	=100%	Expand Pickaxe + Iron Ore
126 Earth Crystal x3		Expand Pickaxe + Earth Crystal
127 Machalite Ore x3	=100%	Expand Pickaxe + Machalite Ore
128 Dragonite Ore x3	=100%	Expand Pickaxe + Dragonite Ore
129 Carbalite Ore x2	=100%	Expand Pickaxe + Carbalite Ore
130 Eltalite Ore X2	=100%	Expand PickAxe + Eltalite Ore
131 Union Ore x2	=100%	Expand Pickaxe + Union Ore

```
132 Mellanje Ore x2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Mellanje
133 Firestone x2
                  =100%
                           Expand Pickaxe + Firestone
134 Firecell Stone x2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Firecell Stone
135 Lightcrystal x2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Lightcrystal
136 Novacrystal x2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Novacrystal
137 Purecrystal
                  =100% Expand Pickaxe + Novacrystal
138 Monster Bone+ x2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Monster Bone+
139 Hard Monster Bonx2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Hard Monster Bone
140 Hvy Monster Bonex2 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Hvy Monster Bone
141 Carpenterbug X5 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Carpenterbug Ant
142 Killer beetle X3 =100% Expand Pickaxe + Killer Beetle
                  =100% Expand Pickaxe + Hercudrome
143 Hercudrome X3
144 Rare Scarab X2
                   =100% Expand Pickaxe + Rare Scarab
145 King Scarab X3 =100% Expand Pickaxe + King Scarab
146 Emperor Cricket =100% Expand Pickaxe + Emperor Cricket
147 PhantomButterfly =100% Expand Pickaxe + PhantomButterfly
Expand Pickaxe is gotten from Training (Solo/Group) and Treasure QUests.
During Treasure Quest!
148 Pokke Snowman=100= Blngo Blzrd Ball + Blngo Flrry Ball*149 Felyne Crown=100= Inferior Felyne Crown + Flyn Crwn Frgmnt*
150 GldFlynJewelSwd =100 = Hndless Gld Bld + GoldBladelessHndl*
151 Dynasty vase
                   =100 = Bttmlss Old Vase + Old Vase Bottom*
152 Mysterious Mask =100 = Holed SHaka Mask + Shakalaka Stone*
153 Elder Dragon Refcre=100 = Torn Old Book + Old Scrap Book*
154 AncntCatKingStat =100% = TailessCatStatu + BrokenStoneTail*
_____
Alchemy List (need Alchemy Skill or Book)
                  = 90%
155 Honey
                           Special Mushroom + Firefly*
156 Herb
                  = 95% Sap plant + Insect Husk
                 = 90% Garbage + Hotpepper
157 Fire Herb
158 Blue Mushroom = 95% Antidote Herb + Toadstool
159 Raw Meat
                  = 95% Burnt Meat + Insect Husk
                  = 65% Med Monster Bone + Ivy
160 Large Barrel
161 Small Barrel
                  = 75% Sm Monster Bone + Sap Plant
162 Huskberry x 5
                  = 75% Huskberry + Iron Ore
163 Needleberry x 5 = 75% Needleberry + Earth Crystal
164 Sushifish= 75%Antidote Herb + Sleepyfish165 Rare Steak= 90%Thunderbug + Velociprey Hid
                           Thunderbug + Velociprey Hide
166 Screamer
                  = 75% Frog + Flute
167 Monster Fluid= 55%Ice crystal + Sleep sac168 Psychoserum= 75%Cactus Flower + Thunderbug
169 Power Extract = 65% Dragon Seed + Piscine Liver*
                  = 65% Bomberry + Velociprey Hide
170 Power Seed
171 Armor Seed
                  = 65% Needleberry + Giaprey Hide
                  = 90% Burnt Fish + Sunset Herb
172 Rare Fish
_____
```

\* marks items that must be done during a quest.

-Tropical Berry can be found in Jungle (many spots) and the Volcano (area 1 next to red plants by a dead tree)

-Special Mushrooms at Mushroom spots all over.

```
-Piscine Liver from Cephalos (common carve)
-Throwing Knifes are found in Snow Area near the Destroyed Camp,
and on some quests.
-Treasure Related Items can be found from Treasure Faqs.
Thanks:
To Capcom for hooking me up with MH:fu build and making Monster Hunter.
And to all the fans who keep Monster Hunter going.
With out you, games like Monster Hunter would never be what they are!
LEGAL STUFF;
Use it where its needed, I wont lose sleep over it.
Contact Info:
Questions? Errors? (outside spelling - -')
Remember to put decent title, I don't open anything looking like Spam.
http://www.capcom-unity.com/yuffie67 or Ninjayuffie67(a)yahoo(dot)com
Peace nya!
--Sera =3
```

This document is copyright Yuffie67 and hosted by VGM with permission.